I hereby certi United State Addresseer s above and Trademark, 2	mailing label No. <u>L. 93581</u> sit <u>516</u> ify that this paper or fee is being deposes Postal Service "Express Mail Posservice under 37 CFR 1.10 on the dis addressed to: Assistant Commit 1900 Crystal Dr. Adington VA 20002 Form PTO-1594 LARISA BURSA	sited with the st. Office to ate indicated scioner for -3513.	05-23-2002
Tab settings White Act The Reparation of the Rep			
(Signature at l	Person Meding Ropether Econ missioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	SecurityFocus.com	5.16.02	Name: SecurityFocus Internal Address:
ſ	Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 400 South El Camino Real, 3 rd Floor
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Mateo State: California Zip: 94402
	□ Corporation-State of California	Ellinour dianolomp	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
1 1			Association
	Other		General Partnership
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
			☐ Corporation-State of California
1	Assignment	Merger	Other
	Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes TO No 3 5
[]	Execution Date: May 30, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from ssignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
i	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		0 -
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
'	Additional number(s) at		ttached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ľ	Name: Linda G. Henry, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
ן [Internal Address: <u>Fenwick & West LLP</u> Street Address: <u>Two Palo Alto Square</u>		⊠ Enclosed and
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
1	City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>94306</u>	8. Deposit account number:
			<u>52-0261</u>
	P DRYPHE 00000239 76077730		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/22/200	A0.00 0		E THIS SPACE
01 FC:441	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda G. Henry Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Amage 16, 2002 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231





I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\frac{2}{2}$ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 0 9 2002

Secretary of State

Sec/Slate Form CE-108 (rev. 6/98)

To-

Page 002

7 PERMIUNIA

2157484

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT **OF** ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION **OF** SECURITYFOCUS.COM

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN G 🖯 200)

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of SecurityFocus.com a I. California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is SecurityFocus.

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 6,938,900 shares of Common Stock, and 11,641,504 shares of Preferred Stock, consisting of 3,300,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, 1,500,000 shares of Series B Preferred Stock and 6,841,504 shares of Series C Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the shares of Common Stock, Series A Preferred Stock, Series B Preferred Stock and Series C Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class on an as-converted basis, and more than 50% of the shares of Series C Preserred Stock, voting as a single class.

21823/00600/DOCS/1176581.2

Page 003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0636

To-

03/10/2002 II.03 FAA 810 480 0208

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: May 30, 2001

Stephanie Fohn President

Aithur Wong

Secretary



21823/00600/DOCS/1176581.2

Page 004

Received

05-10-2002 11:01